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Catamount Messenger 3.11.21 
 
Catamount Families: 
 
Registration for 2021 – 2022 
Timeline: 
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1h6IMW3VzmEgxyimvynMmxCcm6rwXOdEi/view?usp=sharing 
 
Week of March 8:  Current 11th Graders 
Week of March 15:  Current 10th Graders 
Week of March 22:  Current 9th Graders 
 
All course registration information can be found on the Student Services webpage at this link (info will 
continue to be updated): http://pchsstudentservices.weebly.com/course-information.html 
 
Students/parents should reach out to their counselor if they have any questions about the registration 
process. 
 
PreACT – for all 10th Graders 
All Sophomores are automatically registered to take the PreACT on April 14, 2021 – this will be on campus. 
Sophomores received an email in their WCPSS email account from our Test Coordinator, Leigh Stallworth. 
Please ask them to review this information if they have not already. Here is a link to that email: 
https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1sE5OuPuKMofN8pEXHpNy5nkVGRDJIJwX?usp=sharing 
 
Advanced Placement (AP) Testing Information 
College Board and WCPSS have provided direction regarding the administration of AP tests this year. 
Please review this information carefully if your student has been enrolled in an AP class this school year. 
Questions should first be directed to the teacher of the class. 
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1Ikd3QIbWyQM-_xXXMCydU_FLPLs8cYh0/view?usp=sharing 
 
Pictures 
Underclassmen Fall pictures and proofs are still available for pick-up from Panther Creek.  This includes 
students that ordered fall picture packets from Lifetouch and any student that sat for a fall pictures that 
might be interested in ordering pictures; you can still pick up these pictures/proofs from the main office 
between the hours of 7am-3pm.  Email klloyd@wcpss.net or mperko@wcpss.net with any questions. 
 
Catamount Apparel 
If you are interested in ordering any Catamount apparel, please see the link below. The store closes March 
18.  https://www.bsnteamsports.com/shop/VUsWnetqDr 
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Student Council Information 
Class of 2021: 
Student Council is pleased to announce that they will be taking nominations for this year's Class of 2021 
homecoming court between Monday, March 8th through Thursday, March 11th. Nominees will be 
notified on Friday, March 12th with additional information on next steps. Any member of the Class of 2021 
can be self- or peer-nominated to be on the court (Nomination form can be found 
here: http://bit.ly/pc21hoconominations). Seniors selected for the court must have good academic and 
behavioral standing, be an active member of the school through participation in at least one club or 
organization on campus and have a minimum of a 2.5 GPA. Students who are nominated and meet these 
criteria will move to the next phase of the nomination process in which the senior class will elect the top 10 
by vote to serve on this year's Pride of Panther Creek court at the March 26th football game at PCHS. 
 
Dates to Note 
March 12 – Teacher Workday 
March 15 – Cohort 3 in 
March 22 – Cohort 1 in 
March 24 – Remote Learning/Asynchronous day 
March 25 – End of 3rd Quarter 
March 29 – April 2: Spring Break 
April 5: Calendar – out: No school for students or teachers 
April 6: Teacher Workday 
April 14 – PreACT Testing for all Sophomores on campus 
 
 
Administrator/Counselor Contact 

Administrator Student Group 
(Last Name) 

Counselor 

Mr. Jonathan Chang 
(schang@wcpss.net) 

A – Da Ms. Morgan Graves 
(mgraves@wcpss.net) 

Ms. Tineta McMillan 
(tmcmillan2@wcpss.net) 

De – Ji Ms. Beverly Davis 
(bdavis@wcpss.net) 

Mr. Drew Mabe 
(tmabe@wcpss.net) 

Jo – Mo Ms. Amie Graham 
(agraham4@wcpss.net) 

Mr. Eric Rosen 
(erosen@wcpss.net) 

Mu – Se Mr. James Gross 
(jgross@wcpss.net) 

Ms. Crystal Locus 
(clocus@wcpss.net) 

Sh – Z Mr. Melvin Blackwell 
(mblackwell@wcpss.net) 

 Dean of  
Student Services 

Ms. Felicia Moore 
(fmoore@wcpss.net) 

 SAP Counselor 
 

Ms. Daria Johnson 
(djohnson@wcpss.net) 

 
Thank you for your continued support of Panther Creek High School! 

http://bit.ly/pc21hoconominations

